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“For Home and Country”

Committee :
Programme Press & Publicity : NEWTON FERRF_‘RS & NOSS MAYO
Mrs. S. Clark Tel: 872237 WOMEN’S INSTITUTE

R  Mrs. T. Cooper  Tel: 872827
All Meetings take place at 7.30 p.m. in the W.I Hall

Speakers Hostess :

Mrs. E. Horrox  Tel: 872016 PROGRAMME FOR 1988

=5
Books & Magazines : = President :
Mrs. B. Kenyon Tel: 872406 Mrs. A. Redfern. Tel: 872035
Eoenias Vice President & Visitors Hostess :
e Mrs. P. Hillier  Tel: 872430
Mrs. A. Forster Tel: Ply. 403255 ,
Secretal:y 5

Home Economics : Mrs. A. Andrews  Tel: 872 042/564

Mrs. P. Scammell Tel: 872793
s Treasurer :
Teas : Mrs. C. Bateman Tel: 872800
A =
. N - Dr.LLumm Tel 872864 e e

(R . Mrs. PMarriot  Tel:

Hall Bookings :
Miss E. Hewitt Tel: 872757 Devon Federation of W.1’s, 56 Heavitree Road, Exeter
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PROGRAMME FOR 1988

(Affiliated to the National Federation of W.1’s)
unless otherwise stated.

Tuesday, 5th January S Tuesday, 5th July
Mr. David Reece. INTEREST o1 G Miss Valerie Dampney.
“Ivybridge Community College”. “Around the World in Forty Minutes”.
Tuesday, 2nd February = . =T Tuesday, 2nd August -
Mr. Tony Kingdom. C¥ QeeLenNy Cream Tea at 3 p.m., “Crispins’, Bridgend,

“The Yealmpton Line”. = Newton Ferrers.

Tuesday, 1st March =
Mrs. Dorothy Burton /= ¥ Qe ey
“Flower Arranging”.

Tuesday, 6th September
Tap Dancing and Keep Fit.

Tuesday, 5th April Tuesday, 4th October K‘(é /Ldvfzé e
Consumer Services UK. Ltd. F) Dok & A !%:Llo-lrggﬁmn” ZK ‘}’VML( ZC/(’ N
“Cullinaire Gourmet”. cend < —> [ (

Tuesday, 3rd May Saturday, 29th October (s
“Resolutions”. Jumble Sale.

Saturday, 21st May Tuesday, 1st November
Day Out. Annual Meeting.

‘The Museum of Costume and Lace, Exeter”. Titesday, bth Deceniber

“Tuesday, 7th June A Social Evening.
Dr. R. Knight or Mr. Stuart Thomas, F.P.S. :
“No Matter How Bitter the Pill the Memories Tuesday, 13th December

are Sweet”. Christmas Party.




